i

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

R

30' SETBACK

5'REAR PARKING SETBACK
15' FRONT PEDESTAL SETBACK

MTL-05 1 MTL-04 4 — CP-02 — CP-01 MTL-01

;
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

i

|

3 — MTL-02
! (BEYOND)
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

PROJECTION ABOVE MAX. HEIGHT
o

MAX HEIGHT
880" (N.GV.D)
*MAX HEIGHT
(75'+5'=80"0"

ABOVE BASE FLOOD)
(I

. TOP OF ROOF DECK
r $ 85-8' (N.G.V.D)

+72-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

$ TOP OF THE ROOF SLAB
818" (N.

.G.V.D)
+66'-9" (FROM FREEBOARD)

|
-0
\
12'-6

oy

POOL 3 o,

HOTEL CORRIDOR) HOTEL

SIXTH LEVEL
* H
69-8" (N.G.V.D)

)
+56-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

HOTEL CORRIDOR) HOTEL

J FIFTH LEVEL
r $ 59-8' (N.G.V.D)

+46-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

COLIVING / FLEX CORRIDORI COLIVING / FLEX

d FORTH LEVEL
r $ 488" (NGV.D)

)
+35-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

MAX HEIGHT 75'-0"

COLIVING CORRIDOR COLIVING

D COLIVING CORRIDOR COLIVING

BOH

d THIRD LEVEL
rH
37-8" (N.G.V.D)

)
+24'8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

—_—_——-— - —_——_— e —— e ——— e ——— ——
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Jo

J SECOND LEVEL
r $ +27-8"N.GV.D

+14'8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

FREEBOARD (BASE FLOOD +50)
+3-0'NGV.D
+0-0" (FROM FREEBOARD)

-\ “

M I g FINISHED FLOOR (BASE FLOOD +1-0")

: $ +9-0"N.G.V.D

- ' 4:0"(FROM FREEBOARD)

il L il g BASE FLOOD ELEVATION

—% CISTERN 5 — = 4 +8-0"N.G.V.D (0'0")

14'-8"

MATERIAL LEGEND

GL-01 LAMINATED TINTED GLASS UNITS WITH LARGE MISSLE IMPACT CLEAR INTERLAYER DARK GRAY KYNAR MTL-05 ALUMINUM FINS

FINSIH ON METAL FRAME

MTL-06 STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS CLADDED IN ALUMINUM BREAK METAL FINISH TO

GL-02 TEMPERED FRITTED GLASS MATCH STOREFRONT FRAMES
CP-01 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH DARK GRAY MTL-07 METAL HANDRAIL/TOP RAIL
CP-02 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH LIGHT GRAY CNP-01 RETRACTABLE CANQOPY
CP-03 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH. COLOR TBD CNC-01 BREEZE BLOCK - PATTERN TBD
MTL-01 ARCHITECTURAL METAL, BLUE COPPER CNC-02 CONCRETE EYEBROW W/ 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH
MTL-02 DECORATIVE METAL SCREEN DIVIDER - PATTERN TBD PL-01 LANDSCAPE FEATURE

MTL-03 METAL CANOPY. COLOR DARK GRAY TO MATCH GLAZING FRAMES P02 PLANTED TRELLIS STRUCTURE

25" 50
I 1

— o
]"l
<

MTL-04 ALUMINUM PANELS (COLOR ALTERNATING DARK AND LIGHT SHADES OF GREEN AND BLUE) TS-01 TENANT SIGNAGE (UNDER SEPARATE SUBMITTAL)

Mo URBIN RETREAT PROPOSED SECTION LOOKING NORTH
BRI 1234 WASHINGTON AVENUE _ MIAMI BEACH _ FLORIDA e 0
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~o

~o

— MTL-01 MTL-03 —

PROJECTION ABOVE MAX. HEIGHT
$ 978" (N.G.V.D)
R

MAX HEIGHT
880" (N.G.V.D)
*MAX HEIGHT
(75'+5'=80"-0"
ABOVE BASE FLOOD)

S
L $ TOP OF ROOF DECK
P 85-8" (N.G.V.D)

)
+72-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
! \
$ TOP OF THE ROOF SLAB
818" (N.G.V.D)
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

S
1311

STAR

4-0

POOL

D)
+66-9" (FROM FREEBOARD)

12-0"

STAR HOTEL

N SIXTH LEVEL
- $_
698" (N.G.V.D)

)
+56-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

10°-0"

STAR HOTEL

N FIFTH LEVEL
- $_
598" (N.G.V.D)

)
+46-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

1"'-0"

STAR COLIVING / FLEX

MAX HEIGHT 75'-0"

J FORTH LEVEL
r $ 488" (N.G.V.D)

)
+35-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

A
OFFICE J /
BATHROOMS
s . .

\ \,

1"'-0"

H STAR CO-LIVING

N THIRD LEVEL
- $_
378" (N.G.V.D)

)
+24-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

TV v rnr v vvv v rv v rovpvurvvyry v STAR COIVING

BATHROOMS OFFICE H g o

OUTDOOR
BAR

] Illllllllll‘l‘llIIIIIIIIIIIII vy v v

STAR CAFE RETAIL /BODEGA MICRO RETAIL MICRO RETAIL FREEBOARD (BASE FLOOD +5-0)

1 GV.D
+0'0" (FROM FREEBOARD)

s FINISHED FLOOR (BASE FLOOD +1'-0")
= $ +90'N.G.V.D
-4-0" (FROM FREEBOARD)
° BASE FLOOD ELEVATION

+8-0"N.G.V.D (0-0")

WELLNESS CENTER AND GYM

"

MATERIAL LEGEND

GL-01 LAMINATED TINTED GLASS UNITS WITH LARGE MISSLE IMPACT CLEAR INTERLAYER DARK GRAY KYNAR MTL-05 ALUMINUM FINS

FINSIH ON METAL FRAME

MTL-06 STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS CLADDED IN ALUMINUM BREAK METAL FINISH TO

GL-02 TEMPERED FRITTED GLASS MATCH STOREFRONT FRAMES
CP-01 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH DARK GRAY MTL-07 METAL HANDRAIL/TOP RAIL
CP-02 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH LIGHT GRAY CNP-01 RETRACTABLE CANQOPY
CP-03 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH. COLOR TBD CNC-01 BREEZE BLOCK - PATTERN TBD
MTL-01 ARCHITECTURAL METAL, BLUE COPPER CNC-02 CONCRETE EYEBROW W/ 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH
MTL-02 DECORATIVE METAL SCREEN DIVIDER - PATTERN TBD PL-01 LANDSCAPE FEATURE
MTL-03 METAL CANOPY. COLOR DARK GRAY TO MATCH GLAZING FRAMES P02 PLANTED TRELLIS STRUCTURE

MTL-04  ALUMINUM PANELS (COLOR ALTERNATING DARK AND LIGHT SHADES OF GREEN AND BLUE) 75-01 TENANT SIGNAGE (UNDER SEPARATE SUBMITTAL) o s e w0

L 1 [ 1

2 "“‘m JREIN RETREAT PROPOSED SECTION LOOKING WEST
B 1234 WASHINGTON AVENUE _ MIAMI BEACH _ FLORIDA e
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T

T

=
—
—

—
—
T

T

MATERIAL LEGEND

GL-01

GL-02
CP-01
CP-02
CP-03
MTL-01
MTL-02
MTL-03

MTL-04

g

LOCATIOH

VERTUNES

LAMINATED TINTED GLASS UNITS WITH LARGE MISSLE IMPACT CLEAR INTERLAYER DARK GRAY KYNAR

FINSIH ON METAL FRAME

TEMPERED FRITTED GLASS

5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH DARK GRAY
5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH LIGHT GRAY
5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH. COLOR TBD
ARCHITECTURAL METAL, BLUE COPPER

DECORATIVE METAL SCREEN DIVIDER - PATTERN TBD

METAL CANOPY. COLOR DARK GRAY TO MATCH GLAZING FRAMES

ALUMINUM PANELS (COLOR ALTERNATING DARK AND LIGHT SHADES OF GREEN AND BLUE)

URBIN RETREAT

1234 WASHINGTON AVENUE _ MIAMI BEACH _ FLORIDA

No copies, transmissions, reproductions or electronic manipulation of any portion of these drawings in whole or in part
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[ MTL-07 — GL-01

POOL CABANAS BEYOND

CP-01

CNC-02

MTL-06 —CNP-01

(BEYOND)

— MTL-01

ol ]

MTL-05

MTL-06

MTL-07

CNP-01

CNC-01

CNC-02

PL-01

P02

TS-01

—
.
N

 TREN QETREAT | i

&l

/

ALUMINUM FINS

STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS CLADDED IN ALUMINUM BREAK METAL FINISH TO

MATCH STOREFRONT FRAMES
METAL HANDRAIL/TOP RAIL
RETRACTABLE CANQOPY

BREEZE BLOCK - PATTERN TBD

CONCRETE EYEBROW W/ 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH

LANDSCAPE FEATURE

PLANTED TRELLIS STRUCTURE

TENANT SIGNAGE (UNDER SEPARATE SUBMITTAL)

HISTORIC BUILDING LEGEND

~o

1 HISTORIC METAL BRISE SOLEIL TO BE RESTORED

—

MAX HEIGHT
88-0" (N.G.V.D)
*MAX HEIGHT
(75'+5'=80"-0"

ABOVE BASE FLOOD)
(I

. TOP OF ROOF DECK
T $ 858" (NG

VD)
+72-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

A
TOP OF THE ROOF SLAB
$ 81-8" (N.G.V.D)

+669" (FROM FREEBOARD)

4 SIXTH LEVEL
r $ 698" (N.G

.G.V.D)
+56-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

4 FIFTH LEVEL
r $ 598" (N.G

.G.V.D)
+46-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

MAX HEIGHT 75'-0"

4 FORTH LEVEL
r $ 488" (NG

.G.V.D)
+35-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

4 THIRD LEVEL
r $ 378" (NG

.G.V.D)
+24-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

SECOND LEVEL
2%,
N $ 27 NGVD

+148" (FROM FREEBOARD)

R

b -4-0" (FROM FREEBOARD)
i BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
+8-0"N.G.V.D (0-0")

PROJECTION ABOVE MAX. HEIGHT
$ 978" (N.G.V.D)

Ay B FREEBOARD (BASE FLOOD +5-0")
na +13-0"N.GV.D
°¥ +0~0" (FROM FREEBOARD)

o FINISHED FLOOR (BASE FLOOD +1-0")
-J, $ +9-0"N.GV.D

2 EXISTING GLAZING TO BE REPLACED WITH CODE COMPLIANT SYSTEM WHILE MAINTAINING ORIGINAL DESIGN INTENT

3 ORIGINAL HISTORIC RAIN SCREEN TO REMAIN AND BE RESTORED, CODE COMPLIANT GLAZING TO BE INSTALLED

4 EXISTING STONE PANELS TO BE REPAIRED AS NEEDED

5 RESTORE ORIGINAL CANOPY

6 NEW GLASS OPENING TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS

7 NEW TOP RAILING TO ACHIEVE MIN. HEIGHT REQUIRED BY CODE

8 NEW RETRACTABLE ROOF

9 HISTORIC FLAG POLES TO BE RESTORED

o 5 10 25 50

I 1

PROPOSED ELEVATION: WASHINGTON AVENUE

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD - FINAL S

SCALE: 1:20
A-32

UBMITTAL - 9 DECEMBER 2019



~o

PROJECTION ABOVE MAX. HEIGHT
978" (N.GV.D) ¢
— N

— GL-01

— GL-02

MAX HEIGHT

880" (N.GV.D)
* MAX HEIGHT

(75'+5'= 800"
ABOVE BASE FLOOD)

TOP OF ROOF DECK ¢
(N.G.V.D) %

85-8" (N.G.V.D)
+72-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

#

P40y,

+

TOP OF THE ROOF SLAB ¢
81-8' (NGV.D)

+66-9" (FROM FREEBOARD)

12'-0"

I
—ld

SIXTH LEVEL
H i
9-8" (N.G.V.D)

6
+56-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

FIFTH LEVEL

598" (N.G.V.D)
+46'-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

FORTH LEVEL

MAX HEIGHT 75'-0"

488" (N.GV.D)
+35-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

THIRD LEVEL

378" (NG.V.D)
+24'-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

)

SECOND LEVEL
-
+278"N.G.V.D

+14-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

14’-8"

+

TREAT

FREEBOARD (BASE FLOOD +5-0") Sty
3.0 NGVD A ST
+0-0" (FROM FREEBOARD)
I

FINISHED FLOOR (BASE FLOOD +1'-0") e
+90"N.G.V.D
40" (FROM FREEBOARD)

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION ¢
+8-0"N.G.V.D (0-0")

L4050,
+

0

MATERIAL LEGEND

GL-01 LAMINATED TINTED GLASS UNITS WITH LARGE MISSLE IMPACT CLEAR INTERLAYER DARK GRAY KYNAR
FINSIH ON METAL FRAME

GL-02 TEMPERED FRITTED GLASS

CP-01 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH DARK GRAY

CP-02 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH LIGHT GRAY

CP-03 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH. COLOR TBD

MTL-01 ARCHITECTURAL METAL, BLUE COPPER

MTL-02 DECORATIVE METAL SCREEN DIVIDER - PATTERN TBD

MTL-03 METAL CANOPY. COLOR DARK GRAY TO MATCH GLAZING FRAMES

ALUMINUM PANELS (COLOR ALTERNATING DARK AND LIGHT SHADES OF GREEN AND BLUE)

URBIN RETREAT
1234 WASHINGTON AVENUE _ MIAMI BEACH _ FLORIDA

Y
i UE’ &

MTL-05 ALUMINUM FINS

MTL-06 STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS CLADDED IN ALUMINUM BREAK METAL FINISH TO
MATCH STOREFRONT FRAMES

MTL-07 METAL HANDRAIL/TOP RAIL

CNP-01 RETRACTABLE CANQOPY

CNC-01 BREEZE BLOCK - PATTERN TBD

CNC-02 CONCRETE EYEBROW W/ 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH

PL-01 LANDSCAPE FEATURE
P02 PLANTED TRELLIS STRUCTURE
TS-01 TENANT SIGNAGE (UNDER SEPARATE SUBMITTAL)

25" 50
I 1

PROPOSED ELEVATION: 13TH STREET

SCALE: 1:20

No copies, transmissions, reproductions or electronic manipulation of any portion of these drawings in whole or in part
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PROJECTION ABOVE MAX. HEIGHT
97-8" (N.G.V.D) ¢

~o

— MTL-01
(BEYOND)

MAX HEIGHT
88-0" (N.G.V.D)
* MAX HEIGHT
(75+5'= 80"0"
ABOVE BASE FLOOD)

TOP OF ROOF DECK ¢ o
85-8" (N.G.V.D) %

(
+72-8" (FROM FREEBOARD) <+

CP-01

[TMTL-04 [CP-01 —GL-01 —MTL-07

2

TOP OF THE ROOF SLAB r
818" (N.GV.D) ¢

+66'-9" (FROM FREEBOARD) .

5
~

69-8" (N.G.V.D) n
+56-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

FIFTH LEVEL

59-8" (N.G.V.D)
+46-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

FORTH LEVEL

~o

MAX HEIGHT 75'-0"

48-8" (N.G.V.D)

I

|

|

I

I

|

|

I

I

|

SIXTH LEVEL |
|

I

I

|

|

I

( |
+35-8" (FROM FREEBOARD) |
|

|

I

THIRD LEVEL

37-8" (N.G.V.D)
+24-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

" +27-8"NG.V. b 14 Fﬁ“ ‘s [ °
+14'-8" (FROM FREEBOéBig} o ~ S\’ ‘%},‘ j%,i'«
B i A5 5
FREEBOARD (BASE FLOOD +50") - N y
+13-0"N.G.V.D ~F o ¢ .
+00" (FROM FREEBOARD) ~*"4}» 5 !
FINISHED FLOOR (BASE FL+OOD +1-0") ¢ ? »f) . H \\ M/ w Vi : i/
44" (FROM F;éossréikvnt)) E j / N ,
0 0 0 P-0 0)
MATERIAL LEGEND
GL-01 LAMINATED TINTED GLASS UNITS WITH LARGE MISSLE IMPACT CLEAR INTERLAYER DARK GRAY KYNAR MTL-05 ALUMINUM FINS
FINSIH ON METAL FRAME
MTL-06 STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS CLADDED IN ALUMINUM BREAK METAL FINISH TO
GL-02 TEMPERED FRITTED GLASS MATCH STOREFRONT FRAMES
CP-01 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH DARK GRAY MTL-07 METAL HANDRAIL/TOP RAIL
CP-02 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH LIGHT GRAY CNP-01 RETRACTABLE CANOPY
CP-03 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH. COLOR TBD CNC-01 BREEZE BLOCK - PATTERN TBD
MTL-01 ARCHITECTURAL METAL, BLUE COPPER CNC-02 CONCRETE EYEBROW W/ 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH
MTL-02 DECORATIVE METAL SCREEN DIVIDER - PATTERN TBD PL-01 LANDSCAPE FEATURE
MTL-03 METAL CANOPY. COLOR DARK GRAY TO MATCH GLAZING FRAMES PL-02 PLANTED TRELLIS STRUCTURE
MTL-04 ALUMINUM PANELS (COLOR ALTERNATING DARK AND LIGHT SHADES OF GREEN AND BLUE) TS-01 TENANT SIGNAGE (UNDER SEPARATE SUBMITTAL)
B o URBIN RETREAT
LOCATTIC

VENTUiEa

1234 WASHINGTON AVENUE _ MIAMI BEACH _ FLORIDA
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these drawings are property of Touzet Studio Design & Architecture. All copyrights reserved (c) 2014.

| — | — in|
 — 1

i A |

HISTORIC BUILDING LEGEND

1 HISTORIC METAL BRISE SOLEIL TO BE RESTORED

2 EXISTING GLAZING TO BE REPLACED WITH CODE COMPLIANT SYSTEM WHILE MAINTAINING ORIGINAL DESIGN INTENT

3 ORIGINAL HISTORIC RAIN SCREEN TO REMAIN AND BE RESTORED, CODE COMPLIANT GLAZING TO BE INSTALLED

4 EXISTING STONE PANELS TO BE REPAIRED AS NEEDED

5 RESTORE ORIGINAL CANOPY

6 NEW GLASS OPENING TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS

7 NEW TOP RAILING TO ACHIEVE MIN. HEIGHT REQUIRED BY CODE

8 NEW RETRACTABLE ROOF

9 HISTORIC FLAG POLES TO BE RESTORED e . .
[ — j \

PROPOSED ELEVATION: DREXEL AVENUE

SCALE: 1:20
A-34
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~o

o

— CP-02 CP-01

MTL-04 ~

MTL-O1 — MTL-02
(BEYOND)

y

(AT

b2

e

I |

E‘

MAX HEIGHT 75'-0"

12'-0"

10°-0"

1'-0"

1'-0"

10°-0"

14'-8"

PROJECTION ABOVE MAX. HEIGHT
$ 978" (N.GV.D)
-

MAX HEIGHT

880" (N.G.V.D)
* MAX HEIGHT
(7545'=80"0"
ABOVE BASE FLOOD)

TOP OF ROOF DECK
r $ 858" (N.G.V.D)

)
+72-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

<
$ TOP OF THE ROOF SLAB
81-8" (NG

(N.G.V.D)
+66-9" (FROM FREEBOARD)

N SIXTH LEVEL
rH
698" (N.G.V.D;

)
+56-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

N FIFTH LEVEL
rH
598" (N.G.V.D]

)
+46-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

FORTH LEVEL
r $ 488" (NGV.D)

)
+35-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

THIRD LEVEL
r $ 378" (NGV.D)

)
+24-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

SECOND LEVEL
r $ +27-8'N.GV.D

»

+14-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

FREEBOARD (BASE FLOOD +50)
+13-0"N.GV.D
+0-0" (FROM FREEBOARD)
FINISHED FLOOR (BASE FLOOD +1-0)
Q +9-0'NGV.D
40" (FROM FREEBOARD)

)

Lh = = ‘? BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
N ~J +8-0"N.G.V.D (0-0")
0 0
0 0
MATERIAL LEGEND
GL-01 LAMINATED TINTED GLASS UNITS WITH LARGE MISSLE IMPACT CLEAR INTERLAYER DARK GRAY KYNAR MTL-05 ALUMINUM FINS
FINSIH ON METAL FRAME
MTL-06 STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS CLADDED IN ALUMINUM BREAK METAL FINISH TO
GL-02 TEMPERED FRITTED GLASS MATCH STOREFRONT FRAMES
CP-01 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH DARK GRAY MTL-07 METAL HANDRAIL/TOP RAIL
CP-02 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH LIGHT GRAY CNP-01 RETRACTABLE CANQOPY
CP-03 5/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH. COLOR TBD CNC-01 BREEZE BLOCK - PATTERN TBD
MTL-01 ARCHITECTURAL METAL, BLUE COPPER CNC-02 CONCRETE EYEBROW W/ 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH
MTL-02 DECORATIVE METAL SCREEN DIVIDER - PATTERN TBD PL-01 LANDSCAPE FEATURE
MTL-03 METAL CANOPY. COLOR DARK GRAY TO MATCH GLAZING FRAMES P02 PLANTED TRELLIS STRUCTURE
MTL-04 ALUMINUM PANELS (COLOR ALTERNATING DARK AND LIGHT SHADES OF GREEN AND BLUE) TS-01 TENANT SIGNAGE (UNDER SEPARATE SUBMITTAL)

B o URBIN RETREAT

LOCATION PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION
URES 1234 WASHINGTON AVENUE _ MIAMI BEACH _ FLORIDA

SCALE: 1:20

A-34-0
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g
I
I
PROJECTION ABOVE MAX. HEIGHT |
978" (N.G.V.D) ¢ \
*T I
MAX HEIGHT
880" (NG.V.D) . |
*MAX HEIGHT &
(75+5'= 80"0" !
ABOVE BASE FLOOD) !
TOP OF ROOF DECK X i |
858" (N.G.V.D) ¢ <
+72-8" (FROM FREEBOARD) - :
TOP OF THE ROOF SLAB ¢ +
81-8" (N.G.V.D)
+66-9" (FROM FREEBOARD) . |
w |
SIXTH LEVEL |
698" (N.G.V.D) ¢ A
+56'-8" (FROM FREEBOARD) y 1
2|
= /
4 1

FIFTH LEVEL * y i
59-8" (N.G.V.D) ¢ ' 4

+46-8" (FROM FREEBOARD)

4 —— BATHROOMS

HEHE——
W:zzee

/
/" THIRD LEVEL N ! 2
/ 378" (N.G.V.D) ¢ " ! ! i i :

+948" (FROM FREEBOARD)
/

AL =x7sanlie SN ggSia Z>
// ~
{ g
e ® 1 & = EHHEEE S =L \ 0 x S
+35-§" (FROM FREEBOARD) E 1 - L]
e %\ DT ﬁ
/ [
// = Q%

SECOND LEVEL,/
y +27-8"N.G.V.D,
J/ +148" (FROM FREEBOARB)-

/ K

, e FT
)
) gt

A FREEBOARD (BASE FLOOD +5-0" 3 Gic . 3
V4 +13-0"N.GV.D PR ) 4 / SR 2=
J/ +0-0" (FROM FREEBOARD! ey
// FINISHED FLOOR (BASE FLOOD +1-0") N i | T \wv \ :
y +90'N.GV.D $ < u\‘/ U A\ L: VRN
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MATERIAL LEGEND

GL-01 LAMINATED TINTED GLASS UNITS WITH LARGE MISSLE IMPACT CLEAR INTERLAYER DARK GRAY KYNAR
FINSIH ON METAL FRAME

GL-02 TEMPERED FRITTED GLASS

CP-01 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH DARK GRAY

CP-02 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH LIGHT GRAY
CP-03 5/8” EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH. COLOR TBD
MTL-01 ARCHITECTURAL METAL, BLUE COPPER

MTL-02 DECORATIVE METAL SCREEN DIVIDER - PATTERN TBD

MTL-03 METAL CANOPY. COLOR DARK GRAY TO MATCH GLAZING FRAMES

MTL-04 ALUMINUM PANELS (COLOR ALTERNATING DARK AND LIGHT SHADES OF GREEN AND BLUE)
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PROPOSED ALUMINUM TRELLIS
WITH WOOD FINISH AND CABLE
SYSTEM

DETAIL OF TRELLIS ROOF ON OUTDOOR TERRACE (SECOND FLOOR)

SCALE: 3/8”-1°0"

PROPOSED RETRACTABLE ROOF CANOPY
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DETAIL OF RETRACTABLE CANOPY ON EXISTING BUILDING ROOF
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